May 21, 2025

Please find the following addendum to the below-mentioned QUOTE.

Addendum No.: 1

Quote#: 25-30-1

Project Name: Electrical Services- Trace Loop and Koop Drive

Quote Due Date: Wednesday, May 28, 2025

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS:

Question 1: Page 8, it says work is to be completed within fifteen days, but it says (30) right after. Can you clarify?

Answer 1: The correct number of days to complete the work is 30 days.

Question 2: Scope of work- "each box shall have its own neutral wire" 8 hots, 8 neutrals and one is 16 current carrying conductors and maximum pipe fill in schedule 80 pipe is 11. Can you clarify?

Answer 2: Each box is in reference to the 8 boxes (see Attachment No. 1 of the junction boxes) to be placed in different locations not to 1 location.

Question 3: How do you want the conduit to come out of the PVC (bell box, M9 concrete box, etc.)?

Answer 3: The conduit should come out of the PVC to a bell box or to match what is currently in place.

Question 4: Can we use 1 GFI and 1 regular outlet so that the outlet is "GFCI controlled?"

Answer 4: You may use the 1 GFCI and the 1 regular outlet if the regular outlet is GFCI controlled.



Question 5: What are we mounting the GFI receptacles to? Specs?

Answer 5: The GFCI outlets should be mounted to the weatherproof, in-use rated covers to a surface mounted pedestal. Attachment No. 1 shows what is currently on site.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Photo of Junction box.pdf

End of Addendum #1

Attachment No. 1

